
  
  

CROSSWALK BETWEEN EDUCATOR CERTIFICATION, COURSE CODE DIRECTORY, AND CPALMS FOR STATE-ISSUED CERTIFICATIONS 

STATE-ISSUED EDUCATOR CERTIFICATION NAME INSTRUCTIONAL LEVEL 
ED CERT 4-
DIGIT CODE 

CCD NWRDC 3-
DIGIT CODE 

NEW CPALMS 
CODE 

Administration 3 0114 114 0114 
Administration 4 0114 114 0114 
Administration 6 0114 114 0114 
Administration & Supervision 3 0001 001 0001 
Administration & Supervision 4 0001 001 0001 
Administration & Supervision 6 0001 001 0001 
Administration of Adult Education 2 1000 114 1000 
Agriculture 1 1067 800 1067 
American Sign Language Endorsement E 1079 981 1079 
Art 6 1001 300 1001 
Art Education 3 0004 004 0004 
Art Education 4 0004 004 0004 
Biology 1 1003 052 1003 
Bookkeeping 4 0009 009 0009 
Business Education 1 1068 006 1068 
Chemistry 1 1004 050 1004 
Chinese 4 0143 143 0143 
Computer Science 6 1006 313 1006 
Dance 6 1007 328 1007 
Director of Vocational Ed 7 1071 550 1071 
Drama 1 1008 150 1008 
Driver Education E 1061 011 1061 
Early Childhood Education 0 0012 012 0012 
Earth-Space Science 1 1009 310 1009 
Economics 1 1010 059 1010 
Educational Leadership F 1011 399 1011 
Educational Media Specialist D 1012 043 1012 
Elementary Education 3 1013 020 1013 
Elementary Education K 1013 020 1013 
Emotionally Handicapped 6 1014 301 1014 
Engineering and Technology Education 1 1070 803 1070 
English 1 1015 021 1015 
English 3 0021 021 0021 
English for Speakers of Other Languages 6 1016 172 1016 
English for Speakers of Other Languages Endorsement E 1016 172 1016 
Exceptional Student Education 6 1077 048 1077 
Family & Consumer Science 1 1069 730 1069 
French 4 0035 035 0035 
Geography 1 1018 061 1018 
German 4 0038 038 0038 
Gifted E 1062 206 1062 
Graphic Arts 4 0030 030 0030 
Greek 4 0039 039 0039 
Guidance & Counseling D 1021 320 1021 
Health 6 1022 311 1022 
Health Education 4 0023 023 0023 
Hearing Impaired 6 1023 302 1023 
Hebrew 4 0115 115 0115 
History 1 1025 057 1025 
Humanities 6 1026 132 1026 
Instrumental Music 4 0075 075 0075 
Instrumental Music 6 0075 075 0075 
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Italian 4 0041 041 0041 
Journalism 1 1029 033 1029 
Latin 4 0037 037 0037 
Law 4 0108 108 0108 
Marketing 1 1072 804 1072 
Mathematics 1 1031 044 1031 
Mathematics 3 0044 044 0044 
Mentally Handicapped 6 1032 303 1032 
Middle Grades English C 1015 314 1015 
Middle Grades General Science C 1033 316 1033 
Middle Grades Integrated Curriculum C 1034 329 1034 
Middle Grades Mathematics C 1031 315 1031 
Music 6 1035 307 1035 
Music Education 3 0045 045 0045 
Music Education 4 0045 045 0045 
Occupational Therapy 6 0112 112 0112 
Orientation & Mobility Endorsement E 1064 323 1064 
Physical Education 1 1036 046 1036 
Physical Education 5 1036 046 1036 
Physical Education 6 1036 046 1036 
Physics 1 1038 051 1038 
Political Science 1 1039 058 1039 
Portuguese 4 0042 042 0042 
Prekindergarten/Primary Ed H 1041 327 1041 
Preschool Education L 1042 306 1042 
Primary Education B 1043 309 1043 
Psychology 1 1045 074 1045 
Reading 6 1046 146 1046 
Reading (Endorsement) E 1046 146 1046 
Russian 4 0121 121 0121 
School Principal F 1049 398 1049 
School Psychologist D 1050 322 1050 
School Social Worker D 1051 321 1051 
Science 3 0049 049 0049 
Science 4 0049 049 0049 
Social Science 1 1052 312 1052 
Social Science C 1052 317 1052 
Social Studies 3 0056 056 0056 
Sociology 1 1053 060 1053 
Spanish 4 0036 036 0036 
Specific Learning Disabilities 6 1055 202 1055 
Speech 1 1056 062 1056 
Speech Correction 6 0018 018 0018 
Speech Language Impaired 6 1057 319 1057 
Speech-Language Associate 6 1076 217 1076 
Supervision 3 0113 113 0113 
Supervision 4 0113 113 0113 
Supervision 6 0113 113 0113 
Teacher Coordinator of Cooperative Education Endorsement E 1074 805 1074 
Varying Exceptionalities 6 1058 013 1058 
Visually Impaired 6 1059 305 1059 
Vocal Music 6 0147 147 0147 
World Language - Arabic 6 1080 170 1080 
World Language - Chinese 6 1005 143 1005 
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World Language - French 6 1017 035 1017 
World Language - German 6 1019 038 1019 
World Language - Greek 6 1020 039 1020 
World Language - Haitian Creole 6 1082 966 1082 
World Language - Hebrew 6 1024 115 1024 
World Language - Italian 6 1027 041 1027 
World Language - Japanese 6 1028 040 1028 
World Language - Latin 6 1030 037 1030 
World Language - Portuguese 6 1040 042 1040 
World Language - Russian 6 1047 121 1047 
World Language - Spanish 6 1054 036 1054 
World Language - Turkish 6 1084 034 1084 
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CAREER-TECHNICAL CERTIFICATION NAME 
INSTRUCTIONAL 

LEVEL 
CCD NWRDC 3-

DIGIT CODE 
NEW CPALMS CODE 

AC & HEATING MECHANIC 7 415 7415 
ACCOUNTING 7 641 7641 
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 7 026 7026 
ADVERTISING & PROMOTION 7 615 7615 
AEROSPACE 7 099 7099 
AGRICULTURAL MECHANICS 7 423 7423 
AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 7 422 7422 
AGRICULTURE 2 800 1067 
AIRCRAFT MECHANICS 7 507 7507 
APPAREL MANUFACTURING 7 518 7518 
APPLIANCE REPAIR 7 574 7574 
AUTOMATION AND PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY 7 087 7087 
AUTOMOTIVE BODY REPAIR 7 695 7695 
AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRIES 7 667 7667 
AUTOMOTIVE MECHANICS 7 506 7506 
AVIONICS 7 702 7702 
BANKING & FINANCE 7 603 7603 
BARBERING 7 595 7595 
BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGIST 7 690 7690 
BOOKKEEPING 7 009 7009 
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 7 593 7593 
BUILDING MAINTENANCE 7 569 7569 
BUSINESS DATA PROCESSING 7 414 7414 
CABINET AND WOODWORKING 7 508 7508 
CAREER SPECIALIST 7 204 7204 
CARPENTRY 7 540 7540 
CENTRAL SERVICE TECHNICIAN 7 187 7187 
CHILD CARE TRAINING 7 721 7721 
CLERICAL 7 644 7644 
COMMERCIAL FISHING 7 700 7700 
COMMERICAL ART 7 601 7601 
COMMERICAL DRIVING 7 546 7546 
COMPUTER PROGRAMMING 7 055 7055 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 2 313 1006 
COMPUTER SERVICING 7 699 7699 
COORD COOP 7 652 7652 
COORD DE 7 650 7650 
COORD TIE 7 552 7552 
COORD VBE 7 651 7651 
COORDINATOR, DIVERSIFIED COOPERATIVE TRAINING 7 501 7501 
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 7 682 7682 
COSMETOLOGY 7 504 7504 
CULINARY OPERATIONS 7 731 7731 
CUSTODIAL 7 683 7683 
CUSTOMER SERVICE 7 418 7418 
CYBER TECHNOLOGY 7 145 7145 
DENTAL ASSISTANT 7 417 7417 
DENTAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGIST 7 662 7662 
DIESEL MECHANIC 7 509 7509 
DIGITAL MEDIA 7 105 7105 
DRAFTING 7 521 7521 
DRY CLEANING 7 512 7512 
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ELECTRICAL 7 031 7031 
ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH AIDE 7 681 7681 
ELECTROENCEPHALOGRAPH TECHNICIAN 7 677 7677 
ELECTRONICS 7 535 7535 
ELECTRONICS DATA PROCESSING 7 713 7713 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN 7 135 7135 
ENGINEERING 7 879 7879 
ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 7 096 7096 
ENVIROMENTAL WATER TECHNICIAN 7 022 7022 
FABRIC MAINTENANCE 7 653 7653 
FACIAL TECHNICIAN 7 078 7078 
FASHION TECHNOLOGY AND DESIGN SERVICES 7 014 7014 
FIRE FIGHTING 7 549 7549 
GAS FITTER 7 579 7579 
GASOLINE ENGINE REPAIR 7 586 7586 
GLOBAL LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN TECHNOLOGY 7 404 7404 
GRAPH COMM 7 599 7599 
HEALTH FITNESS SPECIALIST 7 409 7409 
HEMODIALYSIS TECHNICIAN 7 726 7726 
HOME ECONOMICS OCCUPATIONS 7 802 7802 
HOMEMAKING 7 071 7071 
HORTICULTURE 7 541 7541 
HOTEL TRAINING 7 605 7605 
INDUSTRIAL BIOTECHNOLOGY 7 427 7427 
INDUSTRIAL ENGINEER 7 580 7580 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 7 063 7063 
INSURANCE 7 607 7607 
INTERIOR DECORATING SERVICES 7 426 7426 
INTERIOR DESIGN SERVICES 7 205 7205 
JEWELRY MANUFACTURING & REPAIR 7 704 7704 
JUNIOR RESERVE OFFICER TRAINING CORPS (JROTC) 7 413 7413 
LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 7 583 7583 
LAW ENFORCEMENT 7 522 7522 
LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE 7 602 7602 
LOG TECH 7 404 7404 
MACHINE SHOP 7 510 7510 
MANAGEMENT & SUPERVISION 7 642 7642 
MARKETING MANAGEMENT 7 648 7648 
MASSAGE THERAPY 7 718 7718 
MEDICAL ASSISTANT 7 692 7692 
MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN 7 138 7138 
MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 7 727 7727 
MEDICAL RECORDS TECHNICIAN 7 664 7664 
MEDICAL TRANSCRIPIONIST 7 701 7701 
MENTAL HEALTH 7 673 7673 
METAL WORKING 7 654 7654 
MILLWRIGHTING 7 537 7537 
MOTORCYCLE REPAIR 7 712 7712 
NAIL TECHNICIAN 7 070 7070 
NATURAL GAS TECHNICIAN 7 997 7997 
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 7 693 7693 
OPERATING ROOM NURSE 7 186 7186 
OPERATING ROOM TECHNICIAN 7 678 7678 
OPERATOR ENGINEER 7 578 7578 
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OPTOMETRIC ASSISTING 7 596 7596 
ORTHOPEDIC TECHNOLOGIST 7 024 7024 
PAINTING 7 553 7553 
PARA SIMTEC 7 792 7792 
PARAMEDIC 7 691 7691 
PERSONAL FITNESS TRAINER 7 600 7600 
PHARMACY 7 694 7694 
PHLEBOTOMY 7 028 7028 
PHOTOGRAPHY 7 527 7527 
PHYSICAL THERAPY TECHNICIAN 7 665 7665 
PLUMBING 7 533 7533 
PRACTICAL NURSING 7 505 7505 
PRINTING 7 094 7094 
PROJECT LEAD THE WAY (PLTW) PATHWAY TO ENGINEERING 7 005 7005 
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 7 689 7689 
PUBLIC SAFETY TELECOMMUNICATION 7 007 7007 
PUBLIC SERVICE 7 656 7656 
RADIO TELEVISION 7 513 7513 
REFRIGERATION MECHANIC 7 514 7514 
REGISTERED NURSE 7 719 7719 
REGISTERED NURSE ORTHOPEDIC TECHNICIAN 7 086 7086 
RESPIRATORY THERAPY 7 663 7663 
RETAILING 7 616 7616 
RN SIMTEC 7 791 7791 
ROBOTICS 7 079 7079 
ROOFING 7 565 7565 
SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE 7 148 7148 
SCIENTIFIC VISUALIZATION 7 153 7153 
SEAMANSHIP 7 674 7674 
SECRETARIAL 7 643 7643 
SHEETMETAL 7 511 7511 
SLOT MACHINE 7 420 7420 
SUP COOP E 7 659 7659 
SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST 7 185 7185 
SURVEYING & MAPPING 7 707 7707 
TAILORING 7 083 7083 
TEACHER OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATION 7 637 7637 
TEC EN AID 7 407 7407 
TECHNICAL X-RAY 7 412 7412 
TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION 7 406 7406 
TECHNICAL DRAFTING 7 402 7402 
TECHNICAL EDUCATION MECHANIC 7 400 7400 
TECHNICAL ELECTRONICS 7 403 7403 
TECHNICAL MEDICAL 7 408 7408 
TECHNICAL OPTICS 7 410 7410 
TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION 2 803 1070 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS & RELATED AREAS 7 728 7728 
TELEVISION PRODUCTION TECHNICIAN 7 564 7564 
TILE SETTING 7 706 7706 
TOOL & DIE 7 591 7591 
TRANSPORTATION 7 647 7647 
TROWEL TRADES 7 532 7532 
VETERINARIAN ASSISTING 7 990 7990 
VOCATIONAL EDUCATION DIRECTOR 7 550 7550 
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VOCATIONAL OFFICE EDUCATION 7 640 7640 
WASTEWATER OPERATOR 7 419 7419 
WEB DEVELOPMENT 7 416 7416 
WELDING 7 525 7525 
WHOLESALING 7 646 7646 
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DISTRICT-ISSUED EMPLOYMENT CERTIFICATION 
CCD NWRDC 

3-DIGIT 
CODE 

INSTRUCTIONAL 
LEVEL 

NEW 
CPALMS 

CODE 
AC AND HEATING MECHANIC 415 G 7415 
ACCOUNTING 641 G 7641 
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 026 G 7026 
ADVERTISING AND PROMOTION 615 G 7615 
AEROSPACE 099 G 7099 
AGRICULTURAL MECHANICS 423 G 7423 
AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 422 G 7422 
AIRCRAFT MECHANICS 507 G 7507 
APPAREL MANUFACTURING 518 G 7518 
APPLIANCE REPAIR 574 G 7574 
AUTOMATION & PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY 087 G 7087 
AUTOMOTIVE BODY REPAIR 695 G 7695 
AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRIES 667 G 7667 
AUTOMOTIVE MECHANICS 506 G 7506 
AVIONICS 702 G 7702 
BANKING AND FINANCE 603 G 7603 
BARBERING 595 G 7595 
BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGIST 690 G 7690 
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 593 G 7593 
BUILDING MAINTENANCE 569 G 7569 
BUSINESS DATA PROCESSING 414 G 7414 
CABINET AND WOODWORKING 508 G 7508 
CAREER SPECIALIST 204 G 7204 
CARPENTRY 540 G 7540 
CENTRAL SERVICE TECHNICIAN 187 G 7187 
CHILD CARE TRAINER 721 G 7721 
CLERICAL 644 G 7644 
COMMERCIAL ART 601 G 7601 
COMMERCIAL FISHING 700 G 7700 
COMMERICAL DRIVING 546 G 7546 
COMPUTER PROGRAMMING 055 G 7055 
COMPUTER SERVICING 699 G 7699 
COORD COOP 652 G 7652 
COORD DE 650 G 7650 
COORD VBE 651 G 7651 
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 682 G 7682 
COSMETOLOGY 504 G 7504 
CULINARY OPERATIONS 731 G 7731 
CUSTODIAL 683 G 7683 
CUSTOMER SERVICE 418 G 7418 
CYBER TECHNOLOGY 145 G 7145 
DENTAL ASSISTANT 417 G 7417 
DENTAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGIST 662 G 7662 
DIESEL MECHANIC 509 G 7509 
DIGITAL MEDIA 105 G 7105 
DRAFTING 521 G 7521 
DRY CLEANING 512 G 7512 
ELECTRICAL 031 G 7031 
ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH AIDE 681 G 7681 
ELECTROENCEPHALOGRAPH TECHNICIAN 677 G 7677 
ELECTRONICS 535 G 7535 
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ELECTRONICS DATA PROCESSING 713 G 7713 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN 135 G 7135 
ENGINEERING 879 G 7879 
ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 096 G 7096 
ENVIRONMENTAL WATER TECHNICIAN 022 G 7022 
FABRIC MAINTENANCE 653 G 7653 
FACIAL TECHNICIAN 078 G 7078 
FASHION TECHNOLOGY AND DESIGN SERVICES 014 G 7014 
FIRE FIGHTING 549 G 7549 
GAS FITTER 579 G 7579 
GASOLINE ENGINE REPAIR 586 G 7586 
GLOBAL LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN TECHNOLOGY 404 G 7404 
GRAPH COMM 599 G 7599 
HEALTH FITNESS SPECIALIST 409 G 7409 
HEMODIALYSIS TECHNICIAN 726 G 7726 
HOME ECONOMICS OCCUPATIONS 802 G 7802 
HOMEMAKING 071 G 7071 
HORTICULTURE 541 G 7541 
HOTEL TRAINING 605 G 7605 
INDUSTRIAL BIOTECHNOLOGY 427 G 7427 
INDUSTRIAL ENGINEER 580 G 7580 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 063 G 7063 
INSURANCE 607 G 7607 
INTERION DESIGN SERVICES 205 G 7205 
INTERIOR DECORING SERVICES 426 G 7426 
JEWELRY MANUFACTURING & REPAIR 704 G 7704 
LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 583 G 7583 
LAW ENFORCEMENT 522 G 7522 
LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE 602 G 7602 
LOG TECH 404 G 7404 
MACHINE SHOP 510 G 7510 
MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISION 642 G 7642 
MARKETING MANAGEMENT 648 G 7648 
MASSAGE THERAPY 718 G 7718 
MEDICAL ASSISTANT 692 G 7692 
MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN 138 G 7138 
MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 727 G 7727 
MEDICAL RECORDS TECHNICIAN 664 G 7664 
MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTIONIST 701 G 7701 
MENTAL HEALTH 673 G 7673 
METAL WORKING 654 G 7654 
MILLWRIGHTING 537 G 7537 
MOTORCYCLE REPAIR 712 G 7712 
NAIL TECHNICIAN 070 G 7070 
NATURAL GAS TECHNICIAN 997 G 7997 
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 693 G 7693 
OPERATING ROOM NURSE 186 G 7186 
OPERATING ROOM TECHNICIAN 678 G 7678 
OPERATOR ENGINEER 578 G 7578 
OPTOMETRIC ASSISTING 596 G 7596 
ORTHOPEDIC TECHNOLOGIST 024 G 7024 
PAINTING 553 G 7553 
PARA SIMTEC 792 G 7792 
PARAMEDIC 691 G 7691 
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PERSONAL FITNESS TRAINER 600 G 7600 
PHARMACY 694 G 7694 
PHLEBOTOMY 028 G 7028 
PHOTOGRAPHY 527 G 7527 
PHYSICAL THERAPY TECHNICIAN 665 G 7665 
PLUMBING 533 G 7533 
PRACTICAL NURSING 505 G 7505 
PRINTING 094 G 7094 
PROJECT LEAD THE WAY (PLTW) PATHWAY TO ENGINEERING 005 G 7005 
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 689 G 7689 
PUBLIC SAFETY TELECOMMUNICATIONS 007 G 7007 
PUBLIC SERVICE 656 G 7656 
RADIO TELEVISION 513 G 7513 
REFRIGERATION MECHNAIC 514 G 7514 
REGISTERED NURSE  719 G 7719 
REGISTERED NURSE ORTHOPEDIC TECHNOLOGY 086 G 7086 
RESPIRATORY THERAPY 663 G 7663 
RETAILING 616 G 7616 
RN SIMTEC 791 G 7791 
ROBOTICS 079 G 7079 
ROOFING 565 G 7565 
SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE 148 G 7148 
SCIENTIFIC VISUALIZATION 153 G 7153 
SEAMANSHIP 674 G 7674 
SECRETARIAL 643 G 7643 
SHEETMETAL 511 G 7511 
SLOT MACHINE 420 G 7420 
SUP COOP E 659 G 7659 
SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST 185 G 7185 
SURVEYING AND MAPPING 707 G 7707 
TAILORING 083 G 7083 
TEACHER OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATION 637 G 7637 
TEC EN AID 407 G 7407 
TECHNICAL X-RAY 412 G 7412 
TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION 406 G 7406 
TECHNICAL DRAFTING 402 G 7402 
TECHNICAL EDUCATION MECHANIC 400 G 7400 
TECHNICAL ELECTRONICS 403 G 7403 
TECHNICAL MEDICAL 408 G 7408 
TECHNICAL OPTICS 410 G 7410 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS & RELATED AREAS 728 G 7728 
TELEVISION PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY 564 G 7564 
TILE SETTING 706 G 7706 
TOOL & DIE 591 G 7591 
TRANSPORTATION 647 G 7647 
TROWEL TRADES 532 G 7532 
VETERINARIAN ASSISTING 990 G 7990 
WASTEWATER OPERATOR 419 G 7419 
WEB DEVELOPMENT 416 G 7416 
WELDING 525 G 7525 
WHOLESALING 646 G 7646 
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NWRDC 3-
DIGIT CERT 

CODE 

INSTRUCTIONAL 
LEVEL 

INSTRUCTIONAL 
LEVEL 

INSTRUCTIONAL 
LEVEL 

INSTRUCTIONAL 
LEVEL 

INSTRUCTIONAL 
LEVEL 

INSTRUCTIONAL 
LEVEL 

001 3 4 6 
002 6 K 
003 4 
004 3 4 
005 7 G 
006 1 4 
007 7 G 
008 3 6 
009 4 7 
011 E 
012 0 
013 6 
014 7 G 
015 6 H 
016 6 B 
017 0 6 
018 6 
019 3 6 
020 K 3 
021 1 3 
022 7 G 
023 4 
024 7 G 
025 1 
026 7 G 
027 C 1 
028 7 G 
029 4 
030 4 
031 7 G 
032 C 1 
033 1 
034 6 
035 4 6 
036 4 6 
037 4 6 
038 4 6 
039 4 6 
040 6 
041 4 6 
042 4 6 
043 D 
044 1 3 4 
045 3 4 
046 1 5 6 
047 C 6 
048 6 
049 3 4 
050 1 
051 1 4 
052 1 
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055

060

065

070

075

080

085

090

095

100

105

CROSSWALK BETWEEN EDUCATOR CERTIFICATION, COURSE CODE DIRECTORY, AND CPALMS FOR STATE-ISSUED CERTIFICATIONS 

053 C 6 
054 1 

7 G 
056 3 
057 1 
058 1 
059 1 

1 
061 1 
062 1 
063 7 G 
064 C 1 

1 6 
066 1 6 
067 6 K 
068 3 6 
069 6 H 

7 G 
071 7 G 
072 6 B 
073 0 6 
074 1 

4 6 
076 3 6 
077 6 K 
078 7 G 
079 7 G 

3 6 
081 6 H 
082 6 B 
083 7 G 
084 0 6 

3 6 
086 7 G 
087 7 G 
088 6 K 
089 3 6 

6 H 
091 6 B 
092 0 6 
093 3 6 
094 7 G 

6 K 
096 7 G 
097 3 6 
098 6 H 
099 7 G 

6 B 
101 0 6 
103 3 6 
104 3 6 

7 G 
106 3 6 
107 3 6 
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108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
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4 
3 6 
3 6 
3 6 
6 
3 4 6 
3 4 6 
4 6 
3 6 
3 6 
3 6 
3 6 
6 C 
4 6 
6 C 
6 C 
6 C 
6 C 
3 6 
3 6 
3 6 
3 6 
3 6 
6 C 
6 
6 C 
6 C 
7 G 
6 C 
6 C 
7 G 
1 6 
6 C 
6 C 
1 6 
4 6 
6 C 
7 G 
6 E 
6 
7 G 
6 C 
1 
1 6 
6 C 
7 G 
7 G 
6 C 
1 6 
6 C 
6 C 
1 6 
6 C 
6 C 
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162 1 6 
164 6 C 
165 1 6 
167 6 C 
168 1 6 
170 6 
171 6 
172 6 E 
173 6 C 
174 H 
175 H 
176 H 
177 H 
178 H 
179 H 
180 1 6 
181 4 6 
182 1 6 
183 1 4 
184 1 
185 7 G 
186 7 G 
187 7 G 
188 6 
189 1 6 
190 6 
191 6 
192 6 
193 6 
194 6 
195 6 
196 6 
198 6 
199 6 
201 6 C 
202 6 
203 1 6 
204 7 G 
205 7 G 
206 E 
208 6 C 
209 6 
210 4 6 
211 4 6 
212 4 6 
213 4 6 
214 1 6 
215 1 4 6 
216 4 6 
217 6 
218 6 
219 4 6 
220 4 6 
221 4 6 
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222 4 6 
223 4 6 
224 1 6 
225 1 6 
226 1 6 
227 1 6 
228 1 6 
229 1 6 
230 1 6 
231 1 6 
232 1 6 
233 1 6 
234 1 6 
235 1 6 
236 1 6 
237 1 6 
238 1 6 
239 1 6 
240 1 6 
241 1 6 
242 1 6 
243 1 6 
244 1 6 
245 1 6 
246 1 6 
247 1 6 
248 1 6 
249 1 6 
250 1 6 
251 1 6 
252 1 6 
253 1 6 
254 1 6 
255 1 6 
256 1 6 
257 1 6 
258 1 6 
264 1 6 
265 1 6 
266 1 6 
267 1 6 
268 1 6 
295 6 1 
296 6 1 
297 6 1 
298 6 1 
299 6 1 
300 6 
301 6 
302 6 
303 6 
305 6 
306 L 
307 6 
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309 B 
310 1 
311 6 
312 1 
313 6 2 
314 C 
315 C 
316 C 
317 C 
319 6 
320 D 
321 D 
322 D 
327 H 
328 6 
329 C 
330 C 
331 C 
340 H 
370 D 
398 F 
399 F 
400 7 G 
402 7 G 
403 7 G 
404 7 G 
406 7 G 
407 7 G 
408 7 G 
409 7 G 
410 7 G 
412 7 G 
413 7 
414 7 G 
415 7 G 
416 7 G 
417 7 G 
418 7 G 
419 7 G 
420 7 G 
422 7 G 
423 7 G 
426 7 G 
427 7 G 
501 7 
504 7 G 
505 7 G 
506 7 G 
507 7 G 
508 7 G 
509 7 G 
510 7 G 
511 7 G 
512 7 G 
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513 7 G 
514 7 G 
518 7 G 
521 7 G 
522 7 G 
525 7 G 
527 7 G 
532 7 G 
533 7 G 
535 7 G 
537 7 G 
540 7 G 
541 7 G 
546 7 G 
549 7 G 
550 7 
552 7 
553 7 G 
564 7 G 
565 7 G 
569 7 G 
574 7 G 
578 7 G 
579 7 G 
580 7 G 
583 7 G 
586 7 G 
591 7 G 
593 7 G 
595 7 G 
596 7 G 
599 7 G 
600 7 G 
601 7 G 
602 7 G 
603 7 G 
605 7 G 
607 7 G 
611 1 3 6 
614 1 4 6 
615 7 G 
616 7 G 
637 7 G 
640 7 4 2 
641 7 G 
642 7 G 
643 7 G 
644 7 G 
646 7 G 
647 7 G 
648 7 G 
650 7 G 
651 7 G 
652 7 G 
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653 7 G 
654 7 G 
656 7 G 
659 7 G 
662 7 G 
663 7 G 
664 7 G 
665 7 G 
667 7 G 
673 7 G 
674 7 G 
677 7 G 
678 7 G 
681 7 G 
682 7 G 
683 7 G 
684 4 
689 7 G 
690 7 G 
691 7 G 
692 7 G 
693 7 G 
694 7 G 
695 7 G 
699 7 G 
700 7 G 
701 7 G 
702 7 G 
704 7 G 
706 7 G 
707 7 G 
712 7 G 
713 7 G 
718 7 G 
719 7 G 
721 7 G 
723 0 E 
724 B E 
725 6 
726 7 G 
727 7 G 
728 7 G 
730 1 
731 7 G 
744 K E 
746 K 
747 K 
748 K 
750 7 
751 3 
752 3 
753 3 
756 B E 
757 H 
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758 3 E 
759 C E 
768 3 E 
773 H K 
774 H K 
776 1 
777 1 
784 1 E 
791 7 G 
792 7 G 
800 1 2 
802 7 G 
803 1 2 
804 1 2 
805 E 
813 6 
814 1 
815 4 6 
817 3 
818 K 
854 6 
855 6 
856 6 
860 H L 
861 E G 
863 E G 
865 7 G Y 
876 E 
879 7 G 
880 6 
881 7 G 
883 7 G 
889 7 G 
890 6 
891 6 
892 6 
893 6 
894 6 
895 6 
896 6 
897 7 G 
899 6 
900 6 
901 6 
902 6 
907 G 
913 E G 
914 1 C D 6 7 
916 4 6 
917 6 E 
918 E 
919 6 
920 6 
921 6 
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930 6 
931 6 
938 H 
939 H 
940 H 
941 H 
942 H 
943 H 
944 H 
945 H 
946 H 
947 H 
948 H 
949 1 
954 5 E 
955 6 E 
958 1 E 
961 E G 
964 1 C D 6 
965 6 
966 6 
967 6 
968 6 
969 6 
970 6 
971 6 
973 6 
974 6 
975 6 
976 6 
981 E 
989 7 G 
990 7 G 
991 1 7 G 
993 6 
996 6 
997 7 G 
999 1 C D 6 7 G 
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NWRDC EDUCATOR CERTIFICATION OR QUALIFICATION NAME 

ADM SUPV 
ESE 6/ELEM ED K 
AGRI 
ART ED 
PLTW PTE 
BUS ED 
PUB SAF TE 
ESE 6/ELEM ED @3 
BOOKKEEPIN 
DRIVER ED 
E CHILD ED 
VARYING EX 
FASH TECH 
ESE 6/PK PRIMARY H 
ESE 6/PRIMARY ED @B 
ESE 6/E CHILD ED !0 
SPCH CORR 
ESE 6/ENGLISH @3 
ELEM ED 
ENGLISH 
ENV WAT TEC 
HEALTH ED 
ORTHO TEC 
ENGLISH 1/READ E 
ADMIN ASST 
ENGLISH 1/READ E/MG SOC SCI C 
PHLEBOTOMY 
TRANSPORT 
GRAPH ARTS 
ELECTRICAL 
MG ENG C/READ E/MG SOC SCI C 
JOURNALISM 
TURKISH 
FRENCH 
SPANISH 
LATIN 
GERMAN 
GREEK 
JAPANESE 
ITALIAN 
PORTUGUESE 
MEDIA SPEC 
MATH 
MUSIC ED 
PHYS ED 
ESOL 6/READ E/MG SOC SCI C 
ESE 
SCIENCE 
CHEM 
PHYSICS 
BIOLOGY 
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READING 6/MG SOC SCI C 
ENGLISH 1/READ E/SOCIAL SCI 1 
COMP PROG 
SOC ST 
HISTORY 
POL SCI 
ECONOMICS 
SOCIOLOGY 
GEOGRAPHY 
SPEECH 
INFO TECH 
MG ENG C/READ E/SOCIAL SCI 1 
ESOL S/READ E/SOCIAL SCI 1 
READING 6/SOCIAL SCI 1 
MNTL HNDCP @6/ELEM ED K 
MNTL HNDCP @6/ELEM ED @3 
MNTL HNDCP @6/PK PRIMARY H 
NAIL TEC 
HOMEMAKING 
MNTL HNDCP @6/PRIMARY ED @B 
MNTL HNDCP @6/E CHILD ED !0 
PSYCHOLOGY 
INSTR MUS 
MNTL HNDCP @6/ENGLISH @3 
VARYING EX @6/ELEM ED K 
FACIAL TEC 
ROBOTICS 
VARYING EX @6/ELEM ED @3 
VARYING EX @6/PK PRIMARY H 
VARYING EX @6/PRIMARY ED @B 
TAILORING 
VARYING EX @6/E CHILD ED !0 
VARYING EX @6/ENGLISH @3 
RN ORTHO 
AUTO PROD 
EMTL HNDCP @6/ELEM ED K 
EMTL HNDCP @6/ELEM ED @3 
EMTL HNDCP @6/PK PRIMARY H 
EMTL HNDCP @6/PRIMARY ED @B 
EMTL HNDCP @6/E CHILD ED !0 
EMTL HNDCP @6/ENGLISH @3 
PRINTING 
SPC LRN DS @6/ELEM ED K 
ENG TEC 
SPC LRN DS @6/ELEM ED @3 
SPC LRN DS @6/PK PRIMARY H 
AEROSPACE 
SPC LRN DS @6/PRIMARY ED @B 
SPC LRN DS @6/E CHILD ED !0 
SPC LRN DS @6/ENGLISH @3 
ESE 6/MATH @3 
DIGI MEDIA 
MNTL HNDCP @6/MATH @3 
VARYING EX @6/MATH @3 
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LAW 
EMTL HNDCP @6/MATH @3 
SPC LRN DS @6/MATH @3 
ESE 6/SCIENCE @3 
OCCUP THER 
SUPV 
ADM 
HEBREW 
MNTL HNDCP @6/SCIENCE @3 
VARYING EX @6/SCIENCE @3 
EMTL HNDCP @6/SCIENCE @3 
SPC LRN DS @6/SCIENCE @3 
ESE 6/MG GEN SCI C 
RUSSIAN 
MNTL HNDCP @6/MG GEN SCI C 
VARYING EX @6/MG GEN SCI C 
EMTL HNDCP @6/MG GEN SCI C 
SPC LRN DS @6/MG GEN SCI C 
ESE 6/SOC ST @3 
MNTL HNDCP @6/SOC ST @3 
VARYING EX @6/SOC ST @3 
EMTL HNDCP @6/SOC ST @3 
SPC LRN DS @6/SOC ST @3 
ESE 6/MG SOC SCI C 
HUMANITIES 
MNTL HNDCP @6/MG SOC SCI C 
VARYING EX @6/MG SOC SCI C 
EMT 
EMTL HNDCP @6/MG SOC SCI C 
SPC LRN DS @6/MG SOC SCI C 
MED EQ TEC 
ESE 6/ENGLISH 1 
ESE 6/MGIC ?C 
ESE 6/MG ENG C 
MNTL HNDCP @6/ENGLISH 1 
CHINESE 
MNTL HNDCP @6/MGIC ?C 
CYBER TECH 
READING 
VOC MUS 
SC FOOD SV 
MNTL HNDCP @6/MG ENG C 
DRAMA 
VARYING EX @6/ENGLISH 1 
VARYING EX @6/MGIC ?C 
SCI VIZ 
PLTW HEALTH 
VARYING EX @6/MG ENG C 
EMTL HNDCP @6/ENGLISH 1 
EMTL HNDCP @6/MGIC ?C 
EMTL HNDCP @6/MG ENG C 
SPC LRN DS @6/ENGLISH 1 
SPC LRN DS @6/MGIC ?C 
SPC LRN DS @6/MG ENG C 
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ESE 6/MATH 1 
ESE 6/MG MATH C 
MNTL HNDCP @6/MATH 1 
MNTL HNDCP @6/MG MATH C 
VARYING EX @6/MATH 1 
ARABIC 
ANY FIELD CERT REFL BACHELOR OR HIG/PROF IN POLISH 
ESOL 
VARYING EX @6/MG MATH C 
IF CHILDREN ARE SERVED IN AN INCLUSIVE SETTING 
THROUGH A DISTRICT OPERATED HEADSTART, TITLE I, 
OR SCHOOL READINESS PROGRAM 
IF PROGRAM SERVES CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES AS AN 
INCLUSIVE SETTING, SEE PREK EXCEPTIONAL 
FOR QUALIFCTN OF STAFF, SEE PREK BASIC DEFINITIONS 
EMTL HNDCP @6/MATH 1 
PHYS ED 6 + HEALTH ED @4 
PHYS ED 6 + FAM CONS SC 1 
PHYS ED @1 + HEALTH ED @4 
PHYS ED @1 + FAM CON SC 1 
SURG TECH 
OPR RN 
CENTSERVTEC 
PHYS ED 6 + HEALTH 6 
PHYS ED @1 + HEALTH 6 
ESE 6/PREK DISAB E 
EMTL HNDCP @6/PREK DISAB E 
MNTL HNDCP @6/PREK DISAB E 
SPC LRN DS @6/PREK DISAB E 
SPCH CORR @6/PREK DISAB E 
SP LG IMPR  6/PREK DISAB E 
VARYING EX @6/PREK DISAB E 
HEAR IMPRD  6/PREK DISAB E 
VISU IMPRD  6/PREK DISAB E 
EMTL HNDCP @6/MG MATH C 
SPC LRN DS 
SPC LRN DS @6/MATH 1 
CAR SPEC 
INT DES 
ACAD SUBJ COVERAGE/GIFTED 
SPC LRN DS @6/MG MATH C 
LIC AS AUDIOLOGIST 
ESE 6/MATH @4 
MNTL HNDCP @6/MATH @4 
VARYING EX @6/MATH @4 
EMTL HNDCP @6/MATH @4 
OR TEACHER CERT IN PE (PHYS ED @1 6) AND TEACHER 
CERT IN HEALTH 6, HEALTH ED @4, FAM CON SC 1 
SPC LRN DS @6/MATH @4 
SP LG ASSOC 
SLPA 
ESE 6/SCIENCE @4 
MNTL HNDCP @6/SCIENCE @4 
VARYING EX @6/SCIENCE @4 
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EMTL HNDCP @6/SCIENCE @4 
SPC LRN DS @6/SCIENCE @4 
ESE 6/CHEM 1 
MNTL HNDCP @6/CHEM 1 
VARYING EX @6/CHEM 1 
EMTL HNDCP @6/CHEM 1 
SPC LRN DS @6/CHEM 1 
ESE 6/BIOLOGY 1 
MNTL HNDCP @6/BIOLOGY 1 
VARYING EX @6/BIOLOGY 1 
EMTL HNDCP @6/BIOLOGY 1 
SPC LRN DS @6/BIOLOGY 1 
ESE 6/PHYSICS 1 
MNTL HNDCP @6/PHYSICS 1 
VARYING EX @6/PHYSICS 1 
EMTL HNDCP @6/PHYSICS 1 
SPC LRN DS @6/PHYSICS 1 
ESE 6/ERTH-SPA S 1 
MNTL HNDCP @6/ERTH-SPA S 1 
VARYING EX @6/ERTH-SPA S 1 
EMTL HNDCP @6/ERTH-SPA S 1 
SPC LRN DS @6/ERTH-SPA S 1 
ESE 6/SOCIAL SCI 1 
MNTL HNDCP @6/SOCIAL SCI 1 
VARYING EX @6/SOCIAL SCI 1 
EMTL HNDCP @6/SOCIAL SCI 1 
SPC LRN DS @6/SOCIAL SCI 1 
ESE 6/POL SCI @1 
MNTL HNDCP @6/POL SCI @1 
VARYING EX @6/POL SCI @1 
EMTL HNDCP @6/POL SCI @1 
SPC LRN DS @6/POL SCI @1 
ESE 6/HISTORY @1 
MNTL HNDCP @6/HISTORY @1 
VARYING EX @6/HISTORY @1 
EMTL HNDCP @6/HISTORY @1 
SPC LRN DS @6/HISTORY @1 
ESE 6/ECONOMICS @1 
MNTL HNDCP @6/ECONOMICS @1 
VARYING EX @6/ECONOMICS @1 
EMTL HNDCP @6/ECONOMICS @1 
SPC LRN DS @6/ECONOMICS @1 
ESE 6/BUSINESS ED 1 
MNTL HNDCP @6/BUSINESS ED 1 
EMTL HNDCP @6/BUSINESS ED 1 
VARYING EX @6/BUSINESS ED 1 
SPC LRN DS @6/BUSINESS ED 1 
ART 
EMTL HNDCP 
HEAR IMPRD 
MNTL HNDCP 
VISU IMPRD 
PRESCH ED 
MUSIC 
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PRIMARY ED 
ERTH/SPA S 
HEALTH 
SOCIAL SCI 
COMPU SCI 
MG ENG 
MG MATH 
MG GEN SCI 
MG SOC SCI 
SP LG IMPR 
GUID COUN 
SOC WORKER 
SCHOOL PSY 
PK PRIMARY 
DANCE 
MGIC 
MG ENG/READ E 
MGIC ?C/ESOL E 
PK PRIMARY/PROF IN SPAN 
LIC CL SOC WKR 
SCH PRNCPL 
ED LDRSHP 
TEC MECH 
TEC DRAFT 
TEC ELEC 
LOG TECH 
TEC CONSTR 
TEC EN AID 
TEC MED 
HEALTH FIT SPEC 
TEC OPTICS 
TEC X RAY 
JR ROTC 
BUS DP 
AC HEAT ME 
WEB DEV 
DENTL ASST 
CUST SERV 
WSP OPER 
SLOT MACH 
AG SUPPLI 
AGRI MECH 
INT DEC 
BIOTECH 
COOR DCT 
COSMETOL 
PRAC NURSE 
AUTO MECH 
AIR MECH 
CAB WOODWK 
DIESEL MECH 
MACH SHOP 
SHEETMETAL 
DRY CLEAN 
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RADIO TV 
REFRG MECH 
APPRL MFG 
DRAFTING 
LAW ENF 
WELDING 
PHOTOG 
TROWEL TR 
PLUMBIN 
ELECTRONIC 
MILLWRIGHT 
CARPENTRY 
HORTICULT 
COMM DRIV 
FIRE FIGHT 
VOC ED DIR 
COORD TIE 
PAINTING 
TV PRO TEC 
ROOFING 
BLDG MAINT 
APPLI REPR 
OPER ENGR 
GAS FITTER 
IND ENGR 
LAB TECH 
GASENG RPR 
TOOL DIE 
BLDG CONST 
BARBERING 
OPTOM ASST 
GRAPH COMM 
PERS FIT TR 
COMM ART 
LPN 
BANK FINC 
HOTEL TRNG 
INSURANCE 
MG ENG C/ESOL E/READING E 
MGIC ?C/ESOL E/READ E 
ADVR PROM 
RETAILING 
COOP TEACH 
VOE 
ACCTING 
MANAG SUPV 
SECRETAR 
CLERICAL 
WHOLESAL 
TRANSPORT 
MKTG MGMT 
COORD DE 
COORD VBE 
COORD COOP 
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FAB MAINT 
METAL WORK 
PUB SERV 
SUP COOP E 
DEN LABTEC 
RESP THER 
MED RECTEC 
PH THERTEC 
AUTO IND 
MENT HEAL 
SEAMANSHIP 
ENCEPHALGH 
OPR RM TEC 
EKG 
CORR OFF 
CUSTODIAL 
EXP AG 
PUB ADM 
BIOMED EQ 
PARAMEDIC 
MED ASST 
OC THER AS 
PHARMACY 
AUTO BODY 
COMP SVC 
COMM FISH 
MED TRANS 
AVIONICS 
JWLY MFGR 
TILE SET 
SURVEY 
MOTORCYCLE 
ELECT DP 
MASSAGE TH 
REG NURSE 
CH CARE TR 
E CHILD ED !0/PREK HANDICAPP E 
PRIMARY ED@B/PREK HANDICAPP E 
ANY EXCEPT ED FIELD 
HEMO TEC 
MED PROF 
TELCOM 
FAM CON SCI 
CULINARY 
ELEM ED K/ESOL E 
ELEM ED K/PROF IN FRENCH 
ELEM ED K/PROF IN GERMAN 
ELEM ED K/PROF IN SPANISH 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 6A-1.0502,FAC 
ELEM ED @3/PROF IN FRENCH 
ELEM ED @3/PROF IN GERMAN 
ELEM ED @3/PROF IN SPANISH 
PRIMARY ED B/ESOL E 
PK PRIMARY H/ESOL E 
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ELEM ED @ 3/ESOL E 
MG ENG C/ESOL E 
ENGLISH @3/ESOL E 
SEE SECTION 1 FOR SPECIFIC INFORMATION ON 
EXEMPTIONS TO THE ENDORSEMENT. 
RED CROSS WATER SAFETY INSTR (WSI) OR EQUIVALENT 
RED CROSS INSTRUCTOR 
ENGLISH 1/ESOL E 
RN SIMTEC 
PARA SIMTEC 
AGRICULTUR 
HME EC OCC 
ENG&TEC ED 
MKTG 
TC COOP ED 
ESOL 6/READING E 
ENGLISH 1/ESOL E/READING E 
READING 6/ESOL E 
ELEM ED @3/PROF IN ITALIAN 
ELEM ED K/PROF IN ITALIAN 
ANY FIELD CERT REFL BACHELOR OR HIG/PROF IN ARABIC 
ANY FIELD CERT REFL BACHELOR OR HIG/PROF IN CHIN 
ANY FIELD CERT REFL BACHELOR OR HIG/PROF IN JAP 
ELEMENTARY (K-6) K/PREK DISAB E 
ANY BUSINESS ED/TC COOP ED E G 
ANY HOME EC/TC COOP ED E G 
ANY AG ED G 
READING E/ANY FLD WHEN CERT REFLECTS BACHLR OR HGH 
ENG 
LIC SCH PSYCH 
ANY BUSINESS ED G 
ANY HEALTH OCCUP G 
ANY PUB SERV OCC ED  G 
RID 
CERT CPR INSTRUCTOR BY HEART ASSOC OR RED CROSS 
FRID 
LIC AS PTA 
LIC AS OTA 
REG AS SPEECH THER AIDE 
EX ED FIELD 
ANY MARKETING ED  G 
NA 
LIC AS OCCUP THER 
LIC SP LG PATH 
LIC AS PHY THER 
ANY HOME ECONOMICS ED G 
ANY FIELD/BACHELORS OR HIGHER CERT/TC WK EXP E G 
ANY FIELD WHEN CERT REFLECTS BACHELOR OR HIGHER 
ANY WORLD LANGUAGE 
WORLD LANGUAGE/ESOL E 
WORLD LANGUAGE/ESOL E/READ E 
ANY FIELD CERT REFL BACHELOR OR HIG/PROF IN CREOLE 
ANY FIELD CERT REFL BACHELOR OR HIG/PROF IN PORTUG 
ANY FIELD CERT REFL BACHELOR OR HIG/PROF IN CREEK 
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LIC ATH TR 
ANY FIELD/LIC ATH TR 
FOR CDA OR CDA EQUIV, SEE SEC. 1:PREK BASIC DEF. 
INCLUSIVE SETTING, SEE SECTION 1, PREK EXCEPTIONAL 
VOLUNTARY PREK EDUCATION 
CDA OR CDA EQUIVALENT 
BACHELORS DEGREE OR HIGHER 
IN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING AREAS 
SEE SEC.1, PREK BASIC DEFINITION 
IN ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 
ASSOCIATES, OR HIGHER, DEGREE IN CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
ASSOCIATES OR HIGHER DEGREE IN AN UNRELATED FIELD 
EDUCATIONAL CREDENTIALS 
SEE SECTION 1. 
PHYS ED@5/@ADAPT PE E 
VISU IMPRD 6/ORIEN MOBL E 
PHYS ED 1/@ADAPT PE E 
ANY CTE FIELD OR COVERAGE/TC COOP ED E G 
ANY ACADEMIC COVERAGE 
HINDI 
HAITIAN CREOLE 
ANY FIELD CERT REFL BACHELOR OR HIG/PROF IN GREEK 
ANY FIELD CERT REFL BACHELOR OR HIG/PROF IN HEBREW 
ANY FIELD CERT REFL BACHELOR OR HIG/PROF IN ITAL 
ANY FIELD CERT REFL BACHELOR OR HIG/PROF IN RUS 
ANY FIELD CERT REFL BACHELOR OR HIG/PROF IN TUR 
ANY FIELD CERT REFL BACHELOR OR HIG/PROF IN SEMIN 
ANY FIELD CERT REFL BACH OR HIG/PROF IN NORWEGIAN 
ANY FIELD CERT REFL BACH OR HIG/PROF IN GUJARATI 
ANY FIELD CERT REFL BACH OR HIG/PROF IN SWAHILI 
AMER SIGN LANG 
SEE CURRICULUM FRAMEWORK FOR SPECIFIC CTE COVERAGE 
VET ASSIST 
ANY CTE FIELD OR COVERAGE 
REQUIRES DUAL CERTIFICATION IN PE & HEALTH: 
IF CONTRACTED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH 6A-6.0361, FAC 
NATGASTEC 
ANY FIELD 
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CURRENT 3-
DIGIT CODE 
FOR DUAL 

CERT IN CCD 

NWRDC DUAL CERTIFICATION TITLE 
NWRDC 
3-DIGIT 

ESE  CODE 

INSTRUCTIONAL 
LEVEL 

COMBINED 
WITH 

NWRDC 
3-DIGIT 

CONTENT 
AREA 
CODE 

INSTRUCTIONAL 
LEVEL 

COMBINED 
WITH 

NWRDC 
3-DIGIT 

CONTENT 
AREA 
CODE 

INSTRUCTIONAL 
LEVEL 

ED CERT 4-
DIGIT ESE 

CODE 

002 ESE 6/ELEM ED K 048 6 + 020 K OR 1077 
008 ESE 6/ELEM ED @3 048 6 + 020 3 OR 1077 
015 ESE 6/PK PRIMARY H 048 6 + 327 H OR 1077 
016 ESE 6/PRIMARY ED @B 048 6 + 309 B OR 1077 
017 ESE 6/E CHILD ED !0 048 6 + 012 0 OR 1077 
019 ESE 6/ENGLISH @3 048 6 + 021 3 OR 1077 
025 ENGLISH 1/READ E 021 1 + 146 E OR 1015 
027 ENGLISH 1/READ E/MG SOC SCI C 021 1 + 146 E + 317 C OR 1015 
032 MG ENG C/READ E/MG SOC SCI C 314 C + 146 E + 317 C OR 1015 
047 ESOL 6/READ E/MG SOC SCI C 172 6 + 146 E + 317 C OR 1016 
053 READING 6/MG SOC SCI C 146 6 + 317 C OR 1046 
054 ENGLISH 1/READ E/SOCIAL SCI 1 021 1 + 146 E + 312 1 OR 1015 
064 MG ENG C/READ E/SOCIAL SCI 1 314 C + 146 E + 312 1 OR 1015 
065 ESOL E/READ E/SOCIAL SCI 1 172 E + 312 1 OR 1016 
066 READING 6/SOCIAL SCI 1 146 6 + 312 1 OR 1046 
067 MNTL HNDCP @6/ELEM ED K 303 6 + 020 K OR 1032 
068 MNTL HNDCP @6/ELEM ED @3 303 6 + 020 3 OR 1032 
069 MNTL HNDCP @6/PK PRIMARY H 303 6 + 327 H OR 1032 
072 MNTL HNDCP @6/PRIMARY ED @B 303 6 + 309 B OR 1032 
073 MNTL HNDCP @6/E CHILD ED !0 303 6 + 012 0 OR 1032 
076 MNTL HNDCP @6/ENGLISH @3 303 6 + 021 3 OR 1032 
077 VARYING EX @6/ELEM ED K 013 6 + 020 K OR 1058 
080 VARYING EX @6/ELEM ED @3 013 6 + 020 3 OR 1058 
081 VARYING EX @6/PK PRIMARY H 013 6 + 327 H OR 1058 
082 VARYING EX @6/PRIMARY ED @B 013 6 + 309 B OR 1058 
084 VARYING EX @6/E CHILD ED !0 013 6 + 012 0 OR 1058 
085 VARYING EX @6/ENGLISH @3 013 6 + 021 3 OR 1058 
088 EMTL HNDCP @6/ELEM ED K 301 6 + 020 K OR 1014 
089 EMTL HNDCP @6/ELEM ED @3 301 6 + 020 3 OR 1014 
090 EMTL HNDCP @6/PK PRIMARY H 301 6 + 327 H OR 1014 
091 EMTL HNDCP @6/PRIMARY ED @B 301 6 + 309 B OR 1014 
092 EMTL HNDCP @6/E CHILD ED !0 301 6 + 012 0 OR 1014 
093 EMTL HNDCP @6/ENGLISH @3 301 6 + 021 3 OR 1014 
095 SPC LRN DS @6/ELEM ED K 202 6 + 020 K OR 1055 

8/24/2023 Page 31 



100

110

120

130

140

CROSSWALK BETWEEN EDUCATOR CERTIFICATION, COURSE CODE DIRECTORY, AND CPALMS FOR STATE-ISSUED CERTIFICATIONS 

097 SPC LRN DS @6/ELEM ED @3 202 6 + 020 3 OR 1055 
098 SPC LRN DS @6/PK PRIMARY H 202 6 + 327 H OR 1055 

SPC LRN DS @6/PRIMARY ED @B 202 6 + 309 B OR 1055 
101 SPC LRN DS @6/E CHILD ED !0 202 6 + 012 0 OR 1055 
103 SPC LRN DS @6/ENGLISH @3 202 6 + 021 3 OR 1055 
104 ESE 6/MATH @3 048 6 + 044 3 OR 1077 
106 MNTL HNDCP @6/MATH @3 303 6 + 044 3 OR 1032 
107 VARYING EX @6/MATH @3 013 6 + 044 3 OR 1058 
109 EMTL HNDCP @6/MATH @3 301 6 + 044 3 OR 1014 

SPC LRN DS @6/MATH @3 202 6 + 044 3 OR 1055 
111 ESE 6/SCIENCE @3 048 6 + 049 3 OR 1077 
116 MNTL HNDCP @6/SCIENCE @3 303 6 + 049 3 OR 1032 
117 VARYING EX @6/SCIENCE @3 013 6 + 049 3 OR 1058 
118 EMTL HNDCP @6/SCIENCE @3 301 6 + 049 3 OR 1014 
119 SPC LRN DS @6/SCIENCE @3 202 6 + 049 3 OR 1055 

ESE 6/MG GEN SCI C 048 6 + 316 C OR 1077 
122 MNTL HNDCP @6/MG GEN SCI C 303 6 + 316 C OR 1032 
123 VARYING EX @6/MG GEN SCI C 013 6 + 316 C OR 1058 
124 EMTL HNDCP @6/MG GEN SCI C 301 6 + 316 C OR 1014 
125 SPC LRN DS @6/MG GEN SCI C 202 6 + 316 C OR 1055 
126 ESE 6/SOC ST @3 048 6 + 056 3 OR 1077 
127 MNTL HNDCP @6/SOC ST @3 303 6 + 056 3 OR 1032 
128 VARYING EX@6/ENGLISH 1 013 6 + 021 1 OR 1058 
129 EMTL HNDCP @6/SOC ST @3 301 6 + 056 3 OR 1014 

SPC LRN DS @6/SOC ST @3 202 6 + 056 3 OR 1055 
131 ESE 6/MG SOC SCI C 048 6 + 317 C OR 1077 
133 MNTL HNDCP @6/MG SOC SCI C 303 6 + 317 C OR 1032 
134 VARYING EX @6/MG SOC SCI C 013 6 + 317 C OR 1058 
136 EMTL HNDCP @6/MG SOC SCI C 301 6 + 317 C OR 1014 
137 SPC LRN DS @6/MG SOC SCI C 202 6 + 317 C OR 1055 
139 ESE 6/ENGLISH 1 048 6 + 021 1 OR 1077 

ESE 6/MGIC ?C 048 6 + 329 C OR 1077 
141 ESE 6/MG ENG C 048 6 + 314 C OR 1077 
142 MNTL HNDCP @6/ENGLISH 1 303 6 + 021 1 OR 1032 
144 MNTL HNDCP @6/MGIC ?C 303 6 + 329 C OR 1032 
149 MNTL HNDCP @6/MG ENG C 303 6 + 314 C OR 1032 
151 VARYING EX @6/ENGLISH 1 013 6 + 021 1 OR 1058 
152 VARYING EX @6/MGIC ?C 013 6 + 329 C OR 1058 
155 VARYING EX @6/MG ENG C 013 6 + 314 C OR 1058 
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156 EMTL HNDCP @6/ENGLISH 1 301 6 + 021 1 OR 1014 
157 EMTL HNDCP @6/MGIC ?C 301 6 + 329 C OR 1014 
158 EMTL HNDCP @6/MG ENG C 301 6 + 314 C OR 1014 
159 SPC LRN DS @6/ENGLISH 1 202 6 + 021 1 OR 1055 
160 SPC LRN DS @6/MGIC ?C 202 6 + 329 C OR 1055 
161 SPC LRN DS @6/MG ENG C 202 6 + 314 C OR 1055 
162 ESE 6/MATH 1 048 6 + 044 1 OR 1077 
163 ESE 6/MGIC ?C 048 6 + 329 C OR 1077 
164 ESE 6/MG MATH C 048 6 + 315 C OR 1077 
165 MNTL HNDCP @6/MATH 1 303 6 + 044 1 OR 1032 
167 MNTL HNDCP @6/MG MATH C 303 6 + 315 C OR 1032 
168 VARYING EX @6/MATH 1 013 6 + 044 1 OR 1058 
173 VARYING EX @6/MG MATH C 013 6 + 315 C OR 1058 
180 EMTL HNDCP @6/MATH 1 301 6 + 044 1 OR 1014 
181 PHYS ED 6 + HEALTH ED @4 046 6 + 023 4 OR 1036 
182 PHYS ED 6 + FAM CONS SC 1 046 6 + 730 1 OR 1036 
183 PHYS ED @1 + HEALTH ED @4 046 1 + 023 4 OR 1036 
184 PHYS ED @1 + FAM CON SC 1 046 1 + 730 1 OR 1036 
188 PHYS ED 6 + HEALTH 6 046 6 + 311 6 OR 1036 
189 PHYS ED @1 + HEALTH 6 046 1 + 311 6 OR 1036 
190 ESE 6/PREK DISAB E 048 6 + 324 E OR 1077 
191 EMTL HNDCP @6/PREK DISAB E 301 6 + 324 E OR 1014 
192 MNTL HNDCP @6/PREK DISAB E 303 6 + 324 E OR 1032 
193 SPC LRN DS @6/PREK DISAB E 202 6 + 324 E OR 1055 
194 SPCH CORR @6/PREK DISAB E 018 6 + 324 E OR 0018 
195 SP LG IMPR  6/PREK DISAB E 319 6 + 324 E OR 1057 
196 VARYING EX @6/PREK DISAB E 013 6 + 324 E OR 1058 
198 HEAR IMPRD  6/PREK DISAB E 302 6 + 324 E OR 1023 
199 VISU IMPRD  6/PREK DISAB E 305 6 + 324 E OR 1059 
201 EMTL HNDCP @6/MG MATH C 301 6 + 315 C OR 1014 
203 SPC LRN DS @6/MATH 1 202 6 + 044 1 OR 1055 
208 SPC LRN DS @6/MG MATH C 202 6 + 315 C OR 1055 
210 ESE 6/MATH @4 048 6 + 044 4 OR 1077 
211 MNTL HNDCP @6/MATH @4 303 6 + 044 4 OR 1032 
212 VARYING EX @6/MATH @4 013 6 + 044 4 OR 1058 
213 EMTL HNDCP @6/MATH @4 301 6 + 044 4 OR 1014 
216 SPC LRN DS @6/MATH @4 202 6 + 044 4 OR 1055 
219 ESE 6/SCIENCE @4 048 6 + 049 4 OR 1077 
220 MNTL HNDCP @6/SCIENCE @4 303 6 + 049 4 OR 1032 
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VARYING EX @6/SCIENCE @4 013 6 + 049 4 OR 1058 
EMTL HNDCP @6/SCIENCE @4 301 6 + 049 4 OR 1014 
SPC LRN DS @6/SCIENCE @4 202 6 + 049 4 OR 1055 
ESE 6/CHEM 1 048 6 + 050 1 OR 1077 
MNTL HNDCP @6/CHEM 1 303 6 + 050 1 OR 1032 
VARYING EX @6/CHEM 1 013 6 + 050 1 OR 1058 
EMTL HNDCP @6/CHEM 1 301 6 + 050 1 OR 1014 
SPC LRN DS @6/CHEM 1 202 6 + 050 1 OR 1055 
ESE 6/BIOLOGY 1 048 6 + 052 1 OR 1077 
MNTL HNDCP @6/BIOLOGY 1 303 6 + 052 1 OR 1032 
VARYING EX @6/BIOLOGY 1 013 6 + 052 1 OR 1058 
EMTL HNDCP @6/BIOLOGY 1 301 6 + 052 1 OR 1014 
SPC LRN DS @6/BIOLOGY 1 202 6 + 052 1 OR 1055 
ESE 6/PHYSICS 1 048 6 + 051 1 OR 1077 
MNTL HNDCP @6/PHYSICS 1 303 6 + 051 1 OR 1032 
VARYING EX @6/PHYSICS 1 013 6 + 051 1 OR 1058 
EMTL HNDCP @6/PHYSICS 1 301 6 + 051 1 OR 1014 
SPC LRN DS @6/PHYSICS 1 202 6 + 051 1 OR 1055 
ESE 6/ERTH-SPA S 1 048 6 + 310 1 OR 1077 
MNTL HNDCP @6/ERTH-SPA S 1 303 6 + 310 1 OR 1032 
VARYING EX @6/ERTH-SPA S 1 013 6 + 310 1 OR 1058 
EMTL HNDCP @6/ERTH-SPA S 1 301 6 + 310 1 OR 1014 
SPC LRN DS @6/ERTH-SPA S 1 202 6 + 310 1 OR 1055 
ESE 6/SOCIAL SCI 1 048 6 + 312 1 OR 1077 
MNTL HNDCP @6/SOCIAL SCI 1 303 6 + 312 1 OR 1032 
VARYING EX@6/SOCIAL SCI 1 013 6 + 312 1 OR 1058 
EMTL HNDCP @6/SOCIAL SCI 1 301 6 + 312 1 OR 1014 
SPC LRN DS @6/SOCIAL SCI 1 202 6 + 312 1 OR 1055 
ESE 6/POL SCI @1 048 6 + 058 1 OR 1077 
MNTL HNDCP @6/POL SCI @1 303 6 + 058 1 OR 1032 
VARYING EX @6/POLSCI @1 013 6 + 058 1 OR 1058 
EMTL HNDCP @6/POL SCI @1 301 6 + 058 1 OR 1014 
SPC LRN DS @6/POL SCI @1 202 6 + 058 1 OR 1055 
ESE 6/HISTORY @1 048 6 + 057 1 OR 1077 
MNTL HNDCP @6/HISTORY @1 303 6 + 057 1 OR 1032 
VARYING EX @6/HISTORY @1 013 6 + 057 1 OR 1058 
EMTL HNDCP @6/HISTORY @1 301 6 + 057 1 OR 1014 
SPC LRN DS @6/HISTORY @1 202 6 + 057 1 OR 1055 
ESE 6/HEALTH ED @4 048 6 + 023 4 OR 1077 
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MNTL HNDCP @6/HEALTH ED @4 303 6 + 023 4 OR 1032 
VARYING EX @6/HEALTH ED @4 013 6 + 023 4 OR 1058 
EMTL HNDCP @6/HEALTH ED @4 301 6 + 023 4 OR 1014 
SPC LRN DS @6/HEALTH ED @4 202 6 + 023 4 OR 1055 
ESE 6/ECONOMICS @1 048 6 + 059 1 OR 1077 
MNTL HNDCP @6/ECONOMICS @1 303 6 + 059 1 OR 1032 
VARYING EX @6/ECONOMICS @1 013 6 + 059 1 OR 1058 
EMTL HNDCP @6/ECONOMICS @1 301 6 + 059 1 OR 1014 
SPC LRN DS @6/ECONOMICS @1 202 6 + 059 1 OR 1055 
ESE 6/ART ED @4 048 6 + 004 4 OR 1077 
ESE 6/ART 6 048 6 + 300 6 OR 1077 
ESE 6/MUSIC 6 048 6 + 307 6 OR 1077 
ESE 6/DRAMA 1 048 6 + 150 1 OR 1077 
ESE 6/DRAMA @4 048 6 + 150 4 OR 1077 
MNTL HNDCP @6/ART ED @4 303 6 + 004 4 OR 1032 
MNTL HNDCP @6/ART 6 303 6 + 300 6 OR 1032 
MNTL HNDCP @6/MUSIC 6 303 6 + 307 6 OR 1032 
MNTL HNDCP @6/DRAMA 1 303 6 + 150 1 OR 1032 
MNTL HNDCP @6/DRAMA @4 303 6 + 150 4 OR 1032 
VARYING EX @6/ART ED @4 013 6 + 004 4 OR 1058 
VARYING EX @6/ART 6 013 6 + 300 6 OR 1058 
VARYING EX @6/MUSIC 6 013 6 + 307 6 OR 1058 
VARYING EX @6/DRAMA 1 013 6 + 150 1 OR 1058 
VARYING EX @6/DRAMA @4 013 6 + 150 4 OR 1058 
EMTL HNDCP @6/ART ED @4 301 6 + 004 4 OR 1014 
EMTL HNDCP @6/ART 6 301 6 + 300 6 OR 1014 
EMTL HNDCP @6/MUSIC 6 301 6 + 307 6 OR 1014 
EMTL HNDCP @6/DRAMA 1 301 6 + 150 1 OR 1014 
EMTL HNDCP @6/DRAMA @4 301 6 + 150 4 OR 1014 
SPC LRN DS @6/ART ED @4 202 6 + 004 4 OR 1055 
SPC LRN DS @6/ART 6 202 6 + 300 6 OR 1055 
SPC LRN DS @6/MUSIC 6 202 6 + 307 6 OR 1055 
SPC LRN DS @6/DRAMA 1 202 6 + 150 1 OR 1055 
SPC LRN DS @6/DRAMA @4 202 6 + 150 4 OR 1055 
ESE 6/PHYS ED 1 048 6 + 046 1 OR 1077 
ESE 6/PHYS ED 6 048 6 + 046 6 OR 1077 
ESE 6/@ADAPT PE E 048 6 + 308 E OR 1077 
MNTL HNDCP @6/PHYS ED 1 303 6 + 046 1 OR 1032 
MNTL HNDCP @6/PHYS ED 6 303 6 + 046 6 OR 1032 
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299 MNTL HNDCP @6/@ADAPT PE E 303 6 + 308 E OR 1032 
318 VARYING EX @6/PHYS ED 1 013 6 + 046 1 OR 1058 
323 VARYING EX @6/PHYS ED 6 013 6 + 046 6 OR 1058 
330 MG ENG/READ E 314 C + 146 E OR 1015 
331 MGIC ?C/ESOL E 329 C + 172 E OR 1034 
332 VARYING EX @6/@ADAPT PE E 013 6 + 308 E OR 1058 
333 EMTL HNDCP @6/PHYS ED 1 301 6 + 046 1 OR 1014 
334 EMTL HNDCP @6/PHYS ED 6 301 6 + 046 6 OR 1014 
335 EMTL HNDCP @6/@ADAPT PE E 301 6 + 308 E OR 1014 
336 SPC LRN DS @6/PHYS ED 1 202 6 + 046 1 OR 1055 
337 SPC LRN DS @6/PHYS ED 6 202 6 + 046 6 OR 1055 
338 SPC LRN DS @6/@ADAPT PE E 202 6 + 308 E OR 1055 
339 ESE 6/PHYS ED @5 048 6 + 046 5 OR 1077 
341 MNTL HNDCP @6/PHYS ED @5 303 6 + 046 5 OR 1032 
342 VARYING EX @6/PHYS ED @5 013 6 + 046 5 OR 1058 
343 EMTL HNDCP @6/PHYS ED @5 301 6 + 046 5 OR 1014 
344 SPC LRN DS @6/PHYS ED @5 202 6 + 046 5 OR 1055 
345 SPCH CORR @6/PHYS ED 1 018 6 + 046 1 OR 0018 
346 SPCH CORR @6/PHYS ED @5 018 6 + 046 5 OR 0018 
347 SPCH CORR @6/PHYS ED 6 018 6 + 046 6 OR 0018 
348 OCCUP THER 6/PHYS ED 1 112 6 + 046 1 OR 0112 
349 OCCUP THER 6/PHYS ED @5 112 6 + 046 5 OR 0112 
350 OCCUP THER 6/PHYS ED 6 112 6 + 046 6 OR 0112 
351 SP LG ASSOC 6/PHYS ED 1 217 6 + 046 1 OR 1076 
352 SP LG ASSOC 6/PHYS ED @5 217 6 + 046 5 OR 1076 
353 SP LG ASSOC 6/PHYS ED 6 217 6 + 046 6 OR 1076 
354 HEAR IMPRD 6/PHYS ED 1 302 6 + 046 1 OR 1023 
355 HEAR IMPRD 6/PHYS ED @5 302 6 + 046 5 OR 1023 
356 HEAR IMPRD 6/PHYS ED 6 302 6 + 046 6 OR 1023 
357 VISU IMPRD 6/PHYS ED 1 305 6 + 046 1 OR 1059 
358 VISU IMPRD 6/PHYS ED @5 305 6 + 046 5 OR 1059 
359 VISU IMPRD 6/PHYS ED 6 305 6 + 046 6 OR 1059 
360 SP LG IMPR 6/PHYS ED 1 319 6 + 046 1 OR 1057 
361 SP LG IMPR 6/PHYS ED @5 319 6 + 046 5 OR 1057 
362 SP LG IMPR 6/PHYS ED 6 319 6 + 046 6 OR 1057 
363 SPCH CORR 6/@ADAPT PE E 018 6 + 308 E OR 0018 
364 OCCUP THER 6/@ADAPT PE E 112 6 + 308 E OR 0112 
365 SP LG ASSOC 6/@ADAPT PE E 217 6 + 308 E OR 1076 
366 HEAR IMPRD 6/@ADAPT PE E 302 6 + 308 E OR 1023 
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367 VISU IMPRD 6/@ADAPT PE E 305 6 + 308 E OR 1059 
368 SP LG IMPR 6/@ADAPT PE E 319 6 + 308 E OR 1057 
611 MG ENG C/ESOL E/READING E 314 C + 172 E + 146 E OR 1015 
614 MGIC ?C/ESOL E/READ E 329 C + 172 E + 146 E OR 1034 
723 E CHILD ED !0/PREK DISAB E 012 0 + 324 E OR 0012 
724 PRIMARY ED@B/PREK DISAB E 309 B + 324 E OR 1043 
744 ELEM ED K/ESOL E 020 K + 172 E OR 1013 
756 PRIMARY ED B/ESOL E 309 B + 172 E OR 1043 
757 PK PRIMARY H/ESOL E 327 H + 172 E OR 1041 
758 ELEM ED @ 3/ESOL E 020 3 + 172 E OR 1013 
759 MG ENG C/ESOL E 314 C + 172 E OR 1015 
768 ENGLISH @3/ESOL E 021 3 + 172 E OR 0021 
784 ENGLISH 1/ESOL E 021 1 + 172 E OR 1015 
813 ESOL 6/READING E 172 6 + 146 E OR 1016 
814 ENGLISH 1/ESOL E/READING E 021 1 + 172 E + 146 E OR 1015 
815 READING 6/ESOL E 146 6 + 172 E OR 1046 
860 ELEMENTARY (K-6) K/PREK DISAB E 020 K + 324 E OR 1013 
876 READING E/ANY FLD WHEN CERT REFLECTS BACHLR OR HGH 146 E + 914 ANY OR 
917 WORLD LANGUAGE/ESOL E 916 ANY + 172 E OR 
918 WORLD LANGUAGE/ESOL E/READ E 916 ANY + 172 E + 146 E OR 
954 PHYS ED@5/@ADAPT PE E 046 5 + 308 E OR 1036 
955 VISU IMPRD 6/ORIEN MOBL E 305 6 + 323 E OR 1059 
958 PHYS ED 1/@ADAPT PE E 046 1 + 308 E OR 1036 
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INSTRUCTIONAL 
LEVEL 

COMBINED 
WITH 

ED CERT 4-
DIGIT 

CONTENT 
AREA 
CODE 

INSTRUCTIONAL 
LEVEL 

COMBINED 
WITH 

ED CERT 4-
DIGIT 

CONTENT 
AREA 
CODE 

INSTRUCTIONAL 
LEVEL 

6 + 1013 K 
6 + 1013 3 
6 + 1041 H 
6 + 1043 B 
6 + 0012 0 
6 + 0021 3 
1 + 1046 E 
1 + 1046 E + 1052 C 
C + 1046 E + 1052 C 
6 + 1046 E + 1052 C 
6 + 1052 C 
1 + 1046 E + 1052 1 
C + 1046 E + 1052 1 
E + 1052 1 
6 + 1052 1 
6 + 1013 K 
6 + 1013 3 
6 + 1041 H 
6 + 1043 B 
6 + 0012 0 
6 + 0031 3 
6 + 1013 K 
6 + 1013 3 
6 + 1041 H 
6 + 1043 B 
6 + 0012 0 
6 + 0021 3 
6 + 1013 K 
6 + 1013 3 
6 + 1041 H 
6 + 1043 B 
6 + 0012 0 
6 + 0021 3 
6 + 1013 K 
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6 + 1013 3 
6 + 1041 H 
6 + 1043 B 
6 + 0012 0 
6 + 0021 3 
6 + 0044 3 
6 + 0044 3 
6 + 1031 3 
6 + 0044 3 
6 + 0044 3 
6 + 0049 3 
6 + 0049 3 
6 + 0049 3 
6 + 0049 3 
6 + 0049 3 
6 + 1033 C 
6 + 1033 C 
6 + 1033 C 
6 + 1033 C 
6 + 1033 C 
6 + 0056 3 
6 + 0056 3 
6 + 1015 1 
6 + 0056 3 
6 + 0056 3 
6 + 1052 C 
6 + 1052 C 
6 + 1052 C 
6 + 1052 C 
6 + 1052 C 
6 + 1015 1 
6 + 1034 C 
6 + 1015 C 
6 + 1015 1 
6 + 1034 C 
6 + 1015 C 
6 + 1015 1 
6 + 1034 C 
6 + 1015 C 
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6 + 1015 1 
6 + 1034 C 
6 + 1015 C 
6 + 1015 1 
6 + 1034 C 
6 + 1015 C 
6 + 1031 1 
6 + 1034 C 
6 + 1031 C 
6 + 1031 1 
6 + 1031 C 
6 + 1031 1 
6 + 1031 C 
6 + 1031 1 
6 + 0023 4 
6 + 1069 1 
1 + 0023 4 
1 + 1069 1 
6 + 1022 6 
1 + 1022 6 
6 + 1065 E 
6 + 1065 E 
6 + 1065 E 
6 + 1065 E 
6 + 1065 E 
6 + 1065 E 
6 + 1065 E 
6 + 1065 E 
6 + 1065 E 
6 + 1031 C 
6 + 1031 1 
6 + 1031 C 
6 + 1031 4 
6 + 1031 4 
6 + 1031 4 
6 + 1031 4 
6 + 1031 4 
6 + 0049 4 
6 + 0049 4 
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6 + 0049 4 
6 + 0049 4 
6 + 0049 4 
6 + 1004 1 
6 + 1004 1 
6 + 1004 1 
6 + 1004 1 
6 + 1004 1 
6 + 1003 1 
6 + 1003 1 
6 + 1003 1 
6 + 1003 1 
6 + 1003 1 
6 + 1038 1 
6 + 1038 1 
6 + 1038 1 
6 + 1038 1 
6 + 1038 1 
6 + 1009 1 
6 + 1009 1 
6 + 1009 1 
6 + 1009 1 
6 + 1009 1 
6 + 1052 1 
6 + 1052 1 
6 + 1052 1 
6 + 1052 1 
6 + 1052 1 
6 + 1039 1 
6 + 1039 1 
6 + 1039 1 
6 + 1039 1 
6 + 1039 1 
6 + 1025 1 
6 + 1025 1 
6 + 1025 1 
6 + 1025 1 
6 + 1025 1 
6 + 0023 4 
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6 + 0023 4 
6 + 0023 4 
6 + 0023 4 
6 + 0023 4 
6 + 1010 1 
6 + 1010 1 
6 + 1010 1 
6 + 1010 1 
6 + 1010 1 
6 + 0004 4 
6 + 1001 6 
6 + 1035 6 
6 + 1008 1 
6 + 1008 4 
6 + 0004 4 
6 + 1001 6 
6 + 1035 6 
6 + 1008 1 
6 + 1008 4 
6 + 0004 4 
6 + 1001 6 
6 + 1035 6 
6 + 1008 1 
6 + 1008 4 
6 + 0004 4 
6 + 1001 6 
6 + 1035 6 
6 + 1008 1 
6 + 1008 4 
6 + 0004 4 
6 + 1001 6 
6 + 1035 6 
6 + 1008 1 
6 + 1008 4 
6 + 1036 1 
6 + 1036 6 
6 + 1060 E 
6 + 1036 1 
6 + 1036 6 
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6 + 1060 E 
6 + 1036 1 
6 + 1036 6 
C + 1046 E 
C + 1016 E 
6 + 1060 E 
6 + 1036 1 
6 + 1036 6 
6 + 1060 E 
6 + 1036 1 
6 + 1036 6 
6 + 1060 E 
6 + 1036 5 
6 + 1036 5 
6 + 1036 5 
6 + 1036 5 
6 + 1036 5 
6 + 1036 1 
6 + 1036 5 
6 + 1036 6 
6 + 1036 1 
6 + 1036 5 
6 + 1036 6 
6 + 1036 1 
6 + 1036 5 
6 + 1036 6 
6 + 1036 1 
6 + 1036 5 
6 + 1036 6 
6 + 1036 1 
6 + 1036 5 
6 + 1036 6 
6 + 1036 1 
6 + 1036 5 
6 + 1036 6 
6 + 1060 E 
6 + 1060 E 
6 + 1060 E 
6 + 1060 E 
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6 + 1060 E 
6 + 1060 E 
C + 1016 E + 1046 E 
C + 1016 E + 1046 E 
0 + 1065 E 
B + 1065 E 
K + 1016 E 
B + 1016 E 
H + 1016 E 
3 + 1016 E 
C + 1016 E 
3 + 1016 E 
1 + 1016 E 
6 + 1046 E 
1 + 1016 E + 1046 E 
6 + 1016 E 
K + 1065 E 

5 + 1060 E 
6 + 1064 E 
1 + 1060 E 
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725 Any Except Ed Field 
013 Varying Ex 
018 Spch Corr 
048 ESE 
112 Occup Ther 
202 Spc Lrn Ds 
217 Sp Lg Assoc 
218 SLPA 
301 Emtl Hndcp 
302 Hear Imprd 
303 Mntl Hndcp 
305 Visu Imprd 
319 Sp Lg Impr 
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865 Any Ag Ed G 
003 Agri 
422 Ag Suppli 
423 Agri Mech 
541 Horticult 
550 Voc Ed Dir 
684 Exp Ag 
800 Agricultur 
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881 Any Business Ed G 
006 Bus Ed 
009 Bookkeepin 
026 Admin Asst 
313 Compu Sci 
403 Tec Elec 
414 Bus DP 
550 Voc Ed Dir 
601 Comm Art 
640 VOE 
641 Accting 
642 Manag Supv 
643 Secretar 
644 Clerical 
651 Coord VBE 
713 Elect DP 
803 Eng&Tec Ed 
861 Any Business Ed/TC Coop Ed E G 
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883 Any Health Occup G 
024 Ortho Tec 
052 Biology 
086 RN Ortho 
154 PLTW Health 
185 Surg Tech 
186 Opr RN 
187 CentServTec 
408 Tec Med 
410 Tec Optics 
412 Tec X Ray 
417 Dentl Asst 
505 Prac Nurse 
583 Lab Tech 
596 Optom Asst 
662 Den Labtec 
663 Resp Ther 
664 Med RecTec 
665 Ph TherTec 
673 Ment Heal 
677 Encephalgh 
678 Opr Rm Tec 
681 EKG 
691 Paramedic 
692 Med Asst 
693 Oc Ther As 
694 Pharmacy 
701 Med Trans 
718 Massage Th 
719 Reg Nurse 
726 Hemo Tec 
727 Med Prof 
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889 Any Pub Serv Occ Ed G 
407 Tec En Aid 
419 Wsp Oper 
522 Law Enf 
549 Fire Fight 
550 Voc Ed Dir 
656 Pub Serv 
682 Corr Off 
689 Pub Adm 
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907 Any Home Economics Ed G 
012 E Child Ed 
071 Homemaking 
083 Tailoring 
148 Sc Food Sv 
306 Presch Ed 
309 Primary Ed 
327 PK Primary 
518 Apprl Mfg 
550 Voc Ed Dir 
605 Hotel Trng 
683 Custodial 
721 Ch Care Tr 
730 Fam Con Sci 
731 Culinary 
802 Hme Ec Occ 
863 Any Home Ed/TC Coop Ed E G 
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914 Any Field When Cert Refl Bachelor or Higher 
001 Adm Supv 
004 Art Ed 
006 Bus Ed 
011 Driver Ed 
012 E Child Ed 
013 Varying Ex 
018 Spch Corr 
020 Elem Ed 
021 English 
023 Health Ed 
030 Graph Arts 
033 Journalism 
034 Turkish 
036 Spanish 
037 Latin 
038 German 
039 Greel 
040 Japanese 
041 Italian 
042 Portuguese 
043 Media Spec 
044 Math 
045 Music Ed 
046 Phys Ed 
048 ESE 
049 Science 
050 Chem 
051 Physics 
052 Biology 
056 Soc St 
057 History 
058 Pol Sci 
059 Economics 
060 Sociology 
061 Geography 
062 Speech 
074 Psychology 
075 Instr Mus 
108 Law 
112 Occup Ther 
113 Supv 
114 Adm 
115 Hebrew 
121 Russian 
132 Humanities 
143 Chinese 
146 Reading 
147 Voc Mus 
150 Drama 
170 Arabic 
172 ESOL 
202 Spc Lrn Ds 
217 Sp Lg Assoc 
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CROSSWALK BETWEEN EDUCATOR CERTIFICATION, COURSE CODE DIRECTORY, AND CPALMS FOR STATE-ISSUED CERTIFICATIONS 

218 SLPA 
300 Art 
301 Emtl Hndcp 
302 Hear Imprd 
303 Mntl Hndcp 
305 Visu Imprd 
306 Presch Ed 
307 Music 
309 Primary Ed 
310 Erth/Spa S 
311 Health 
312 Social Sci 
313 Compu Sci 
314 MG Eng 
315 MG Math 
316 MG Gen Sci 
317 MG Soc Sci 
319 Sp Lg Impr 
320 Guid Coun 
321 Soc Worker 
322 School Psy 
327 PK Primary 
328 Dance 
329 MGIC 
398 Sch Prncpl 
399 Ed Ldrshp 
730 Fam Con Sci 
880 Lic Sch Psych 
966 Haitian Creole 
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916 Any World Language 
035 French 
036 Spanish 
037 Latin 
038 German 
039 Greek 
040 Japanese 
041 Italian 
042 Portuguese 
115 Hebrew 
121 Russian 
143 Chinese 
170 Arabic 
966 Haitian Creole 
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917 Any World Language/ESOL E 
035 French 
036 Spanish 
037 Latin 
038 German 
039 Greek 
040 Japanese 
041 Italian 
042 Portuguese 
062 Speech 
115 Hebrew 
121 Russian 
143 Chinese 
170 Arabic 
172 ESOL 6 
813 ESOL 6/Reading E 
966 Haitian Creole 
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964 Any Academic Coverage 
004 Art Ed 
011 Driver Ed 
012 E Child Ed 
013 Varying Ex 
018 Spch Corr 
020 Elem Ed 
021 English 
023 Health Ed 
030 Graph Arts 
033 Journalism 
034 Turkish 
035 French 
036 Spanish 
037 Latin 
038 German 
039 Greek 
040 Japanese 
041 Italian 
042 Portuguese 
044 Math 
045 Music Ed 
046 Phys Ed 
048 ESE 
049 Science 
050 Chem 
051 Physics 
052 Biology 
056 Soc St 
057 History 
058 Pol Sci 
059 Economics 
060 Sociology 
061 Geography 
062 Speech 
074 Psychology 
075 Instr Mus 
108 Law 
115 Hebrew 
121 Russian 
132 Humanities 
143 Chinese 
146 Reading 
147 Voc Mus 
150 Drama 
170 Arabic 
172 ESOL 
202 Spc Lrn Ds 
300 Art 
301 Emtl Hndcp 
302 Hear Imprd 
303 Mntl Hndcp 
305 Visu Imprd 
306 Presch Ed 
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307 Music 
309 Primary Ed 
310 Erth/Spa S 
311 Health 
312 Social Sci 
313 Compu Sci 
314 MG Eng 
315 MG Math 
316 MG Gen Sci 
317 MG Soc Sci 
319 Sp Lg Impr 
327 PK Primary 
328 Dance 
329 MGIC 
966 Haitian Creole 
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991 Any CTE Field or Coverage 
003 Agri 
006 Bus Ed 
007 Pub Saf Te 
009 Bookkeepin 
014 Fash Tech 
022 Env Wat Tec 
024 Ortho Tec 
026 Admin Asst 
029 Transport 
031 Electrical 
055 Comp Prog 
063 Info Tech 
070 Nail Tec 
071 Homemaking 
078 Facial Tec 
079 Robotics 
083 Tailoring 
086 RN Ortho 
087 Auto Prod 
094 Printing 
096 Eng Tec 
099 Aerospace 
105 Digi Media 
135 EMT 
138 Med Eq Tec 
145 Cyber Tech 
148 Sc Food Sv 
153 Sci Viz 
154 PLTW Health 
185 Surg Tech 
186 Opr RN 
187 Centservtec 
204 Car Spec 
205 Int Des 
400 Tec Mech 
402 Tec Draft 
403 Tec Elec 
404 Log Tech 
406 Tec Constr 
407 Tec En Aid 
408 Tec Med 
410 Tec Optics 
412 Tec Xray 
414 Bus DP 
415 AC Heat Me 
416 Web Dev 
417 Dental Asst 
418 Cust Surv 
419 Wsp Oper 
420 Slot Mach 
422 Ag Suppli 
423 Agri Mech 
426 Int Dec 
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501 Coor DCT 
504 Cosmetol 
505 Prac Nurse 
506 Auto Mech 
507 Air Mech 
508 Cab Woodwk 
509 Diesel Mech 
510 Mach Shop 
511 Sheetmetal 
512 Dry Clean 
513 Radio TV 
514 Refrg Mech 
518 Apprl Mfg 
521 Drafting 
522 Law Enf 
525 Welding 
527 Photog 
532 Trowel Tr 
533 Plumbin 
535 Electronic 
537 Millwright 
540 Carpentry 
541 Horticult 
546 Comm Driv 
549 Fire Fight 
550 Voc Ed Dir 
552 Coord TIE 
553 Painting 
564 TV Pro Tec 
565 Roofing 
569 Bldg Maint 
574 Appli Repr 
578 Oper Engr 
579 Gas Fitter 
580 Ind Engr 
583 Lab Tech 
586 Gaseng Rpr 
591 Tool Die 
593 Blgd Const 
595 Barbering 
596 Optom Asst 
601 Comm Art 
603 LPN 
605 Hotel Trng 
607 Insurance 
615 Real Estat 
616 Retailing 
637 Coop Teach 
640 VOE 
641 Accting 
642 Manag Supv 
643 Secretar 
644 Clerical 
646 Wholesal 

8/24/2023 Page 58 



  

CROSSWALK BETWEEN EDUCATOR CERTIFICATION, COURSE CODE DIRECTORY, AND CPALMS FOR STATE-ISSUED CERTIFICATIONS 

647 Transport 
648 Mktg Mgmt 
650 Coord DE 
651 Coord VBE 
652 Coord Coop 
653 Fab Maint 
654 Metal Work 
656 Pub Serv 
659 Sup Coop E 
662 Den Labtec 
663 Resp Ther 
664 Med Rectec 
665 Ph Thertec 
667 Auto Ind 
673 Ment Heal 
674 Seamanship 
677 Encephalgh 
678 Opr Rm Tec 
681 EKG 
682 Corr Off 
683 Custodial 
684 Exp Ag 
689 Pub Adm 
690 Biomed Eq 
691 Paramedic 
692 Med Asst 
693 Oc Ther As 
694 Pharmacy 
695 Auto Body 
699 Comp Svc 
700 Comm Fish 
701 Med Trans 
702 Avionics 
704 Jwly Mfgr 
706 Tile Set 
707 Survey 
712 Motorcycle 
713 Elect DP 
718 Massage Th 
719 Reg Nurse 
721 Ch Care Tr 
726 Hemo Tec 
727 Med Prof 
728 Telcom 
730 Fam Con Sci 
731 Culinary 
791 RN Simtec 
792 Para Simtec 
800 Agricultur 
802 Hme Ec Occ 
803 Eng&Tec Ed 
804 Mktg 
805 TC Coop Ed 
879 Eng 
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CROSSWALK BETWEEN EDUCATOR CERTIFICATION, COURSE CODE DIRECTORY, AND CPALMS FOR STATE-ISSUED CERTIFICATIONS 

999 Any Field 
001 ADM SUPV 
003 AGRI 
004 ART ED 
006 BUS ED 
007 PUB SAF TE 
009 BOOKKEEPIN 
011 DRIVER ED 
012 E CHILD ED 
013 VARYING EX 
014 FASH TECH 
018 SPCH CORR 
020 ELEM ED 
021 ENGLISH 
022 ENV WAT TEC 
023 HEALTH ED 
024 ORTHO TEC 
026 ADMIN ASST 
029 TRANSPORT 
030 GRAPH ARTS 
031 ELECTRICAL 
033 JOURNALISM 
034 TURKISH 
035 FRENCH 
036 SPANISH 
037 LATIN 
038 GERMAN 
039 GREEK 
040 JAPANESE 
041 ITALIAN 
042 PORTUGUESE 
043 MEDIA SPEC 
044 MATH 
045 MUSIC ED 
046 PHYS ED 
048 ESE 
049 SCIENCE 
050 CHEM 
051 PHYSICS 
052 BIOLOGY 
055 COMP PROG 
056 SOC ST 
057 HISTORY 
058 POL SCI 
059 ECONOMICS 
060 SOCIOLOGY 
061 GEOGRAPHY 
062 SPEECH 
063 INFO TECH 
070 NAIL TEC 
071 HOMEMAKING 
074 PSYCHOLOGY 
075 INSTR MUS 
078 FACIAL TEC 
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CROSSWALK BETWEEN EDUCATOR CERTIFICATION, COURSE CODE DIRECTORY, AND CPALMS FOR STATE-ISSUED CERTIFICATIONS 

079 ROBOTICS 
083 TAILORING 
086 RN ORTHO 
087 AUTO PROD 
094 PRINTING 
096 ENG TEC 
099 AEROSPACE 
105 DIGI MEDIA 
108 LAW 
112 OCCUP THER 
113 SUPV 
114 ADM 
115 HEBREW 
121 RUSSIAN 
132 HUMANITIES 
135 EMT 
138 MED EQ TEC 
143 CHINESE 
145 CYBER TECH 
146 READING 
147 VOC MUS 
148 SC FOOD SV 
150 DRAMA 
153 SCI VIZ 
154 PLTW HEALTH 
170 ARABIC 
172 ESOL 
185 SURG TECH 
186 OPR RN 
187 CENTSERVTEC 
202 SPC LRN DS 
204 CAR SPEC 
205 INT DES 
209 LIC AS AUDIOLOGIST 
217 SP LG ASSOC 
218 SLPA 
300 ART 
301 EMTL HNDCP 
302 HEAR IMPRD 
303 MNTL HNDCP 
305 VISU IMPRD 
306 PRESCH ED 
307 MUSIC 
309 PRIMARY ED 
310 ERTH/SPA S 
311 HEALTH 
312 SOCIAL SCI 
313 COMPU SCI 
314 MG ENG 
315 MG MATH 
316 MG GEN SCI 
317 MG SOC SCI 
319 SP LG IMPR 
320 GUID COUN 
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CROSSWALK BETWEEN EDUCATOR CERTIFICATION, COURSE CODE DIRECTORY, AND CPALMS FOR STATE-ISSUED CERTIFICATIONS 

321 SOC WORKER 
322 SCHOOL PSY 
327 PK PRIMARY 
328 DANCE 
329 MGIC 
330 MG ENG/READ E 
398 SCH PRNCPL 
399 ED LDRSHP 
400 TEC MECH 
402 TEC DRAFT 
403 TEC ELEC 
404 LOG TECH 
406 TEC CONSTR 
407 TEC EN AID 
408 TEC MED 
409 HEALTH FIT SPEC 
410 TEC OPTICS 
412 TEC X RAY 
413 JR ROTC 
414 BUS DP 
415 AC HEAT ME 
416 WEB DEV 
417 DENTL ASST 
418 CUST SERV 
419 WSP OPER 
420 SLOT MACH 
422 AG SUPPLI 
423 AGRI MECH 
426 INT DEC 
427 BIOTECH 
501 COOR DCT 
504 COSMETOL 
505 PRAC NURSE 
506 AUTO MECH 
507 AIR MECH 
508 CAB WOODWK 
509 DIESEL MECH 
510 MACH SHOP 
511 SHEETMETAL 
512 DRY CLEAN 
513 RADIO TV 
514 REFRG MECH 
518 APPRL MFG 
521 DRAFTING 
522 LAW ENF 
525 WELDING 
527 PHOTOG 
532 TROWEL TR 
533 PLUMBIN 
535 ELECTRONIC 
537 MILLWRIGHT 
540 CARPENTRY 
541 HORTICULT 
546 COMM DRIV 
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549 FIRE FIGHT 
550 VOC ED DIR 
552 COORD TIE 
553 PAINTING 
564 TV PRO TEC 
565 ROOFING 
569 BLDG MAINT 
574 APPLI REPR 
578 OPER ENGR 
579 GAS FITTER 
580 IND ENGR 
583 LAB TECH 
586 GASENG RPR 
591 TOOL DIE 
593 BLDG CONST 
595 BARBERING 
596 OPTOM ASST 
599 GRAPH COMM 
600 PERS FIT TR 
601 COMM ART 
602 LPN 
603 BANK FINC 
605 HOTEL TRNG 
607 INSURANCE 
615 ADVR PROM 
616 RETAILING 
637 COOP TEACH 
640 VOE 
641 ACCTING 
642 MANAG SUPV 
643 SECRETAR 
644 CLERICAL 
646 WHOLESAL 
647 TRANSPORT 
648 MKTG MGMT 
650 COORD DE 
651 COORD VBE 
652 COORD COOP 
653 FAB MAINT 
654 METAL WORK 
656 PUB SERV 
659 SUP COOP E 
662 DEN LABTEC 
663 RESP THER 
664 MED RECTEC 
665 PH THERTEC 
667 AUTO IND 
673 MENT HEAL 
674 SEAMANSHIP 
677 ENCEPHALGH 
678 OPR RM TEC 
681 EKG 
682 CORR OFF 
683 CUSTODIAL 
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684 EXP AG 
689 PUB ADM 
690 BIOMED EQ 
691 PARAMEDIC 
692 MED ASST 
693 OC THER AS 
694 PHARMACY 
695 AUTO BODY 
699 COMP SVC 
700 COMM FISH 
701 MED TRANS 
702 AVIONICS 
704 JWLY MFGR 
706 TILE SET 
707 SURVEY 
712 MOTORCYCLE 
713 ELECT DP 
718 MASSAGE TH 
719 REG NURSE 
721 CH CARE TR 
726 HEMO TEC 
727 MED PROF 
728 TELCOM 
730 FAM CON SCI 
731 CULINARY 
791 RN SIMTEC 
792 PARA SIMTEC 
800 AGRICULTUR 
802 HME EC OCC 
803 ENG&TEC ED 
804 MKTG 
805 TC COOP ED 
879 ENG 
880 LIC SCH PSYCH 
890 RID 
892 FRID 
893 LIC AS PTA 
894 LIC AS OTA 
895 REG AS SPEECH THER AIDE 
900 LIC AS OCCUP THER 
901 LIC SP LG PATH 
902 LIC AS PHY THER 
930 LIC ATH TR 
965 HINDI 
966 HAITIAN CREOLE 
981 AMER SIGN LANG 
990 VET ASSIST 
997 NATGASTEC 
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